

\$15,000 Grant Awarded to the Edge Foundation by Anderson Children's Foundation to Support Gents Alliance Program

COACHELLA VALLEY, CA, USA, July 8, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Anderson Children's Foundation announced a \$15,000 grant awarded to the Edge Foundation to support the Gents Alliance program, an initiative aimed at keeping young men in school and helping them plan for their futures. This grant was distributed on July 1, 2024, during a special ceremony at the Anderson Children's Foundation's new office.

The Gents Alliance program, run by OneFuture Coachella Valley, is active in several high schools throughout the Coachella Valley. It focuses on providing young men with the support and guidance needed to stay engaged in their education and plan for life after high school. The grant will enable the Edge Foundation to provide in-school coach training and fidelity management of program implementation at OneFuture and those in the schools running the Gents Alliance programs.

The Anderson Children's Foundation's grant will help ensure the success and sustainability of Edge Coaching for the Gents Alliance program, which plays a critical role in the lives of many young men in the community. This funding will support the program's mission of fostering academic success and future planning for its participants.

"We are incredibly grateful to the Anderson Children's Foundation for their support," said Neil Peterson, Founder, Chairman and CEO of the Edge Foundation. "This grant will allow us to provide training efforts and ensure that the Gents Alliance program and One Futures continues to make a positive impact on the young men in the Coachella Valley community."

The grant distribution ceremony took place on July 1, 2024 at the Anderson Children's Foundation's new office. Representatives from Edge and OneFuture Coachella Valley were in attendance to receive the grant and celebrate this significant contribution to their efforts.

About Edge Foundation - The Edge Foundation is a charitable 501(c)3 nonprofit organization dedicated to helping people reach their academic, personal, professional, and social potential through the support of executive function coaching. For more information about the Edge Foundation, visit: <u>https://edgefoundation.org</u>.

About OneFuture Coachella Valley - OneFuture Coachella Valley is dedicated to aligning community efforts in support of students' educational and career success. Through various programs and partnerships, OneFuture Coachella Valley helps students achieve their full potential and contribute to the economic vitality of the region.

About Anderson Children's Foundation - The Anderson Children's Foundation is committed to enriching the lives of children in the Coachella Valley. Through grants and support for educational, cultural, and recreational programs, the foundation strives to create opportunities for all children to thrive.

###

Denise von Pressentin Edge Foundation +1 206-632-9497 dvonpressentin@edgefoundation.org

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/725520110

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.